South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 16, 2024, 07:48:12 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4547 (Rat #0454, Act #0399 of 1990) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to amend Section 12-9-310, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to withholding requirements from certain
payments for state income tax purposes, so as to provide that the withholding requirements for payments to nonresident
taxpayers performing services of a temporary nature do not apply to utilities hiring or contracting with nonresident utilities to
perform services of a temporary nature relating to damage caused by natural forces, and to provide that these provisions are
retroactive to December 31, 1988.

02/01/90
02/07/90
02/07/90
02/07/90
02/08/90
02/13/90
02/14/90
02/14/90
03/07/90
03/08/90
03/13/90
03/29/90
04/03/90
04/03/90
04/03/90
05/01/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
Read second time HJ-26

Reconsider vote whereby read 2nd time HJ-26

Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 8, 1990 HJ-26
Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-20

Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and enrolled SJ-36

Ratified R 454

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/03/90

Act No. 399

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



