## South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 07:48:12 pm

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

## H\*4547 (Rat #0454, Act #0399 of 1990) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to amend Section 12-9-310, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to withholding requirements from certain payments for state income tax purposes, so as to provide that the withholding requirements for payments to nonresident taxpayers performing services of a temporary nature do not apply to utilities hiring or contracting with nonresident utilities to perform services of a temporary nature relating to damage caused by natural forces, and to provide that these provisions are retroactive to December 31, 1988.

02/01/90	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-5
02/07/90	House	Read second time HJ-26
02/07/90	House	Reconsider vote whereby read 2nd time HJ-26
02/07/90	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 8, 1990 HJ-26
02/08/90	House	Read second time HJ-13
02/13/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
02/14/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/14/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6
03/07/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-20
03/08/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
03/13/90	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-36
03/29/90		Ratified R 454
04/03/90		Signed By Governor
04/03/90		Effective date 04/03/90
04/03/90		Act No. 399
05/01/90		Copies available